506692063 06/01/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6738880

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RATSON MORAD	07/10/2017
GILAD ALMOGY	02/26/2018
ITAI SUEZ	02/05/2018
JEAN HUMMEL	01/28/2018
NATHAN BECKETT	07/18/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUNPOWER CORPORATION	
Street Address:	51 RIO ROBLES	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29773806
Application Number:	29617566
Patent Number:	D913210

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

1940 DUKE STREET

Phone: (703) 413-3000 Email: mshirai@oblon.com **Correspondent Name:** OBLON, ET AL.

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 535697US;506642US;516263U	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: MIHOKO SHIRAI	
SIGNATURE: /Mihoko Shirai/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2021

PATENT REEL: 056403 FRAME: 0725

506692063

Address Line 1:

Total Attachments: 5 source=535697USASN#page1.tif source=535697USASN#page2.tif source=535697USASN#page3.tif source=535697USASN#page4.tif source=535697USASN#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 056403 FRAME: 0726

Client Reference No.: A0053.1US Attorney Docket No.: SKYW00053 US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Ratson MORAD	of	4157 Solana Drive
		Palo Alto, CA 94306
Gilad ALMOGY	of	881 Northampton Drive
		Palo Alto, CA 94303
Itai SUEZ	of	1641 Schooner Court
and the second second	***	Santa Čruz, ČA 95062
Jean HUMMEL	of	645 Prospect Street
20211 22 0 7 11 7 7 2 2 7	Ç. 7	San Carlos, CA 95065
Nathan BECKETT	of	522 42° Street
2.7 66.62.62.62.62.62.62.6	12.5	Oakland, CA 94609
Yafa LIN	of	1521 Briartree Drive
5 (0) 1/0 × 2/2 / 4	01	San Jose, CA 95131
John GANNON	of	6101 Hillegass Avenue
with Octalion	Ņ1	Oakland, CA 94618
Michael J. STARKEY	. 0	
MICHAELT STAKKET	of	550 Moreland Way, #4515
to the courty of the con-	C	Santa Clara, CA 95054
Robert STUART	of	1955 Diamond Drive
**	_	Arcata, CA 95521
Tamir LANCE	of	21478 Mary Alice Way
		Los Gatos, CA 95033
Dan MAYDAN	of	12000 Murietta Lane
		Los Altos Hills, CA 94022-4342

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to SunPower Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 77 Rio. Robles, San Jose, California 95134, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

SHINGLED SOLAR CELL MODULE

for which United States patent application number 15/359,326 was filed on November 22, 2016, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisionals, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 056403 FRAME: 0727

Executed this	day of	- Folyway		
			Gila#ALMOGY	
Executed this	day of		, 2018.	
			Itai SUEZ	
Executed this	day of		, 2018.	
			Jean HUMMEL	
Executed this	day of		, 2018.	
			Nathan BECKETT	
Executed this	day of		, 2018.	
			Yafu LIN	
Executed this	day of		, 2018.	
			John GANNON	********
Executed this	day of		, 2018.	
		M	lichael J. STARKEY	******

2

Client Reference No.: A0053.1US Attorney Docket No.: SKY W00053 US

Executed this	day of	. 2018.
		Gilad ALMOGY
Executed this $5^{\%}$	day of <u>Febru</u>	2018.
		Itai SUZZ
Executed this	day of	_s 2018.
		Jean HUMMEL
Executed this	day of	
		Nathan BECKETT
Executed this	day of	
		Yafu LIN
Executed this	day of	, 2018.
		John GANNON
Executed this	day of	, 2018.
		Michael J. STARKEY

2

Executed this	day of	, 2018.
	***************************************	Gilad ALMOGY
Executed this	day of	, 2018.
		Itai SUEZ
	28 January	
Executed this	day of	2018.
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Morrow
		Jean HUMMEL
Executed this	day of	
		Nathan BECKETT
Executed this	day of	, 2018.
	***************************************	Yafu LIN
		MIRT MARK
Evacuted this	day of	2010
Excouled tims_	day (//	, 2018.
		John GANNON
		www.seatuvejs
Executed this	day of	änse
The state of the s	may ox	, 2018.
	Mahahaanaan	Michael I STARKEV

Client Reference No.: A0053.1US Attorney Docket No.: SKYW00053 US

Executed this	day of	2017.
		Gilad ALMOGY
Executed this	day of	, 2017.
		Itai SUEZ
Executed this	day of	, 2017.
		Jeso HUMMEL
Executed this 18	_day of	2017. 1 O 1 AH
		Nathan BECKETT
Executed this	day of	
		Yafu LIN
Executed this	day of	, 2017.
		John GANNON
Executed this	day of	
		Michael J. STARKEY

2